502320619 04/23/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tyran K. Miller	04/06/2009
Jeffrey H. Burian	04/06/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Forest River, Inc.
Street Address:	55470 County Road 1
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 3030
City:	Elkhart
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46515

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12288016

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5742371125

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 574-237-1156

Email: michelle.horvath@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gerard T. Gallagher, Barnes & Thornburg

Address Line 1: 100 N. Michigan Street
Address Line 2: 600 1st Source Bank Center
Address Line 4: South Bend, INDIANA 46601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22463-57156
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gerard T. Gallagher
Signature:	/Gerard T. Gallagher/
Date:	04/23/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030264 FRAME: 0953 JH \$40.00 122880

INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

I, Tyran K. Miller, and I, Jeffrey H. Burian, each confirm that for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, I have assigned all of my right, title, and interest in the "Improved RV" invention (including applications of the invention relating to "Slideback" TM travel trailers) to Forest River, Inc. This assignment includes any and all rights, title, and interest which I may have in any and all patent applications (in the United States and elsewhere) incorporating the Improved RV invention in whole or part, including, but not limited to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/288,016, filed October 16, 2008. I authorize the Commissioner of Patents to grant any patent(s) issuing thereupon to Forest River, Inc., or its successor in interest.

Dated: 4-6-09	
	Signature of Tyran K. Miller
Dated: 4-6-09	Signature of Jeffrey H. Burion

PATENT REEL: 030264 FRAME: 0954

RECORDED: 04/23/2013